
AIRPORT BOARD MEETING
SEPTEMBER 27TH, 2023

FINANCIAL REPORT



PARKING OPERATIONS

AUGUST 2023 2021 2022 2023 FY22 - FY23

TERMINAL/COVERED 87,243$           111,318$           140,752$           26%
LONG TERM 74,438$           103,831$           111,526$           7%

COMMUTER & COMMERCIAL 2,190$             1,220$                2,500$                105%
TNC 1,014$                3,720$                267%

TOTAL GROSS SALES 163,871$         217,383$           258,498$           19%

Prior Mo. vs. Current Mo.

JULY 274,543$          % Change

AUG 258,498$          -6%





FOOD & BEVERAGE CONCESSION

AUGUST 2023 2021 2022 2023 FY22 - FY23

FOOD & BEVERAGE 108,351$         124,401$           129,913$           4%
BEER, WINE, LIQUOR 45,343$           53,708$              41,218$              -23%

RETAIL 29,507$           37,829$              37,784$              0%
TOTAL GROSS SALES 183,200$         215,938$           208,915$           -3%

Prior Mo. vs. Current Mo.

JULY 236,968$          % Change

AUG 208,915$          -12%





AIRPORT FINANCIALS

Period Ending: 8/31/2023 (Q4)
ANNUAL 
BUDGET

ACTUALS 
(INC. ENC)

BUDGET 
AVAILABLE

92%

REVENUE
Airlines  $      3,602,772 3,341,686$     $      261,086 93%
Concessions  $         194,680 311,267$        $     (116,587) 162%
Parking  $      2,453,082 2,470,759$     $       (17,677) 101%
Rent  $      1,675,128 1,446,917$     $      228,211 87%
Rental Cars  $      1,923,424 2,153,914$     $     (230,490) 112%
Other  $         931,463 1,043,449$     $     (111,986) 112%

TOTAL 10,780,549$    10,767,992$ 12,557           100%

OPERATING EXPENSE
Administration 2,877,803$      2,103,581$     $      774,222 73%
Custodial & Maintenance 439,158$         382,310$        $         56,847 87%
Development & Construction 1,789,428$      1,390,976$     $      398,452 78%
Facilities 2,331,422$      1,925,475$     $      405,947 83%
Operations 617,614$         381,089$        $      236,526 62%
Parking/Transportation 272,583$         238,314$        $         34,269 87%
Public Safety 2,457,865$      1,907,483$     $      550,382 78%
Terminal Grounds/Airfield 204,875$         178,344$        $         26,531 87%

TOTAL 10,990,748$    8,507,572$   2,483,176$    77%

TRANSFERS 386,088$         354,326$        $         31,762 92%
DEBT SERVICE 510,156$         467,643$        $         42,513 92%

TOTAL 896,244$         821,969$       74,275$         92%

NET INCOME 1,438,450$   


Summary

		FINANCIAL STATEMENT

		AUGUST 31, 2023 (Q4)

		ORG / ACCT		DESCRIPTION		BUDGET				YTD Budget Goal		ACTUALS (incl.ENC)		Remaining Budget Balance



				UNRESERVED                     BEGINNING BALANCE

												$   - 0		$   - 0		92%				0.92

				REVENUES

				Airlines		$   3,602,772						$   3,341,686		$   261,086		93%

				Concessions		$   194,680						$   311,267		$   (116,587)		160%

				Parking		$   2,453,082						$   2,470,759		$   (17,677)		101%

				Rent 		$   1,675,128						$   1,446,917		$   228,211		86%

				Rental Cars		$   1,923,424						$   2,153,914		$   (230,490)		112%

				Other		$   931,463						$   1,043,449		$   (111,986)		112%

				TOTAL REVENUE		$   10,780,549				$   - 0		$   10,767,992		$   12,557		100%



				OPERATING EXPENDITURES

		35000		Administration		$   2,877,803						$   2,103,581		$   774,222		73%

		35005		Terminal Grounds/Airfield		$   204,875						$   178,344		$   26,531		87%

		35010		Development & Construction		$   1,789,428						$   1,390,976		$   398,452		78%

		35020		Custodial & Maintenance		$   439,158						$   382,310		$   56,847		87%

		35030		Parking/Transportation		$   272,583						$   238,314		$   34,269		87%

		35040		Facilities		$   2,331,422						$   1,925,475		$   405,947		83%

		35050		Public Safety 		$   2,457,865						$   1,907,483		$   550,382		78%

		35055		Operations 		$   617,614						$   381,089		$   236,526		62%

				Total Operating Expenditures		$   10,990,748				$   - 0		$   8,507,572		$   2,483,176		77%



				TRANSFERS

		60000		Operating Transfers Out

		60010		Transfer to General Fund		$   386,088						$   353,914		$   32,174		92%

		60420		Transfer to Maint Services Fd		$   - 0						$   412

		60353		Trans to Airport Capi Resrv Fd

		60420		Transfer to Maint Services Fd

		80000		Reserve Appropriation

		55035		Amortization of bond premium

		55060		Loss on refunding bonds

				Total Transfers 		$   386,088						$   354,326		$   32,174		-



				DEBT SERVICE

		60130		Transfer to Debt Service		$   48,504						$   44,462		$   4,042		92%

		60357		Tran-Airport 2012-A Debt Sv Fd		$   35,664						$   32,692		$   2,972		92%

		60359		Tran-Airport 2012-B Debt Sv Fd		$   85,812						$   78,661		$   7,151		92%

		60365		Transfer to Airport CO Debt Fd		$   340,176						$   311,828		$   28,348		92%

				Total Debt Service		$   510,156						$   467,643		$   42,513		92%



				TOTAL EXPENDITURES		$   11,886,992						$   9,329,541		$   2,557,863		78%



				NET INCOME (DEFICIT)								$   1,438,450		Does not include depreciation expense, amortization of bond premiums & other adj entries



												 



				ENDING FUND BALANCE (Estimated)								$   1,438,450

















































































































Summary for Board PP

		AIRPORT FINANCIALS

		Period Ending: 8/31/2023 (Q4)		ANNUAL BUDGET		ACTUALS (INC. ENC)		BUDGET AVAILABLE		92%

		REVENUE

		Airlines		$   3,602,772		$   3,341,686		$   261,086		93%

		Concessions		$   194,680		$   311,267		$   (116,587)		162%

		Parking		$   2,453,082		$   2,470,759		$   (17,677)		101%

		Rent 		$   1,675,128		$   1,446,917		$   228,211		87%

		Rental Cars		$   1,923,424		$   2,153,914		$   (230,490)		112%

		Other		$   931,463		$   1,043,449		$   (111,986)		112%

		TOTAL		$   10,780,549		$   10,767,992		12,557		100%



		OPERATING EXPENSE

		Administration		$   2,877,803		$   2,103,581		$   774,222		73%

		Custodial & Maintenance		$   439,158		$   382,310		$   56,847		87%

		Development & Construction		$   1,789,428		$   1,390,976		$   398,452		78%

		Facilities		$   2,331,422		$   1,925,475		$   405,947		83%

		Operations 		$   617,614		$   381,089		$   236,526		62%

		Parking/Transportation		$   272,583		$   238,314		$   34,269		87%

		Public Safety 		$   2,457,865		$   1,907,483		$   550,382		78%

		Terminal Grounds/Airfield		$   204,875		$   178,344		$   26,531		87%

		TOTAL		$   10,990,748		$   8,507,572		$   2,483,176		77%



		TRANSFERS		$   386,088		$   354,326		$   31,762		92%

		DEBT SERVICE		$   510,156		$   467,643		$   42,513		92%

		TOTAL		$   896,244		$   821,969		$   74,275		92%



		NET INCOME				$   1,438,450



















































































































INFOR REV

		CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS
ANNUAL REVENUE ESTIMATE COMPARED TO ACTUAL COLLECTED
FOR THE 11 MONTHS ENDED August 31, 2023
																				305740		FAA Grant		$   - 0		$   1,576,900.40		$   1,576,900.40		0%

																						311620		Facility fee		$   - 0		$   200.00		$   200.00		0%

																						320000		Landing fees - Airline		$   1,224,455.00		$   1,091,341.51		$   (133,113.49)		89%

																						320005		Landing Fees - Non Airline		$   - 0		$   94,130.83		$   94,130.83		0%

		Fund: 4610 - Airport 4610																				320010		Airline space rental		$   1,899,060.00		$   1,672,068.66		$   (226,991.34)		88%

																						320020		Apron charges		$   350,292.00		$   380,134.61		$   29,842.61		109%

		Acct #		Account Description		Annual Estimate		YTD Actuals		Variance		% Collected										320030		Fuel flowage fees		$   128,965.00		$   104,010.14		$   (24,954.86)		81%

		311620		Facility fee		- 0		200.00		200.00		0%										320040		Cargo Facility Rental		$   18,900.00		$   19,566.01		$   666.01		104%

		320000		Landing fees - Airline		1,224,455.00		1,091,341.51		(133,113.49)		89.13%										320100		Resale - Electric Power - Term		$   37,485.00		$   21,721.88		$   (15,763.12)		58%

		320005		Landing Fees - Non Airline		0.00		94,130.83		94,130.83		0.00%

		320010		Airline space rental		1,899,060.00		1,672,068.66		(226,991.34)		88.05%										320120		Aeronautical - Non-Airline		$   756,168.00		$   483,619.41		$   (272,548.59)		64%

		320020		Apron charges		350,292.00		380,134.61		29,842.61		108.52%										320130		Security service		$   293,568.00		$   244,638.29		$   (48,929.71)		83%

		320030		Fuel flowage fees		128,965.00		104,010.14		(24,954.86)		80.65%										320136		Tenant Maintenance Services		$   4,020.00		$   3,713.76		$   (306.24)		92%

		320040		Cargo Facility Rental		18,900.00		19,566.01		666.01		103.52%										320200		Agricultural leases		$   133,806.00		$   133,806.45		$   0.45		100%

		320100		Resale - Electric Power - Term		37,485.00		21,721.88		(15,763.12)		57.95%										320230		Non-Aeronautical - Commercial		$   173,652.00		$   262,071.39		$   88,419.39		151%

		320120		Aeronautical - Non-Airline		756,168.00		483,619.41		(272,548.59)		63.96%										320310		Auto rental concession		$   1,629,924.00		$   1,887,412.27		$   257,488.27		116%

		320130		Security service		293,568.00		244,638.29		(48,929.71)		83.33%										320340		Restaurant concession		$   194,680.00		$   311,266.52		$   116,586.52		160%

		320136		Tenant Maintenance Services		4,020.00		3,713.76		(306.24)		92.38%										320360		Automated teller machines		$   12,000.00		$   11,000.00		$   (1,000.00)		92%

		320200		Agricultural leases		133,806.00		133,806.45		0.45		100.00%										320390		Advertising space concession		$   72,701.00		$   95,671.49		$   22,970.49		132%

		320230		Non-Aeronautical - Commercial		173,652.00		262,071.39		88,419.39		150.92%										320420		Airport Badging Fees		$   35,453.00		$   32,915.00		$   (2,538.00)		93%

		320310		Auto rental concession		1,629,924.00		1,887,412.27		257,488.27		115.80%										320450		TSA-Check Point Fees		$   87,822.00		$   72,960.00		$   (14,862.00)		83%

		320340		Restaurant concession		194,680.00		311,266.52		116,586.52		159.89%										320460		Terminal Space Rental-other		$   714,408.00		$   670,660.12		$   (43,747.88)		94%

		320360		Automated teller machines		12,000.00		11,000.00		(1,000.00)		91.67%										320500		Parking lot		$   2,417,830.00		$   2,394,074.03		$   (23,755.97)		99%

		320390		Advertising space concession		72,701.00		95,671.49		22,970.49		131.60%										320560		Rent-a-Car parking fee		$   75,000.00		$   75,000.00		$   - 0		100%

		320420		Airport Badging Fees		35,453.00		32,915.00		(2,538.00)		92.84%										320570		Rent-a-car Security Fee		$   218,500.00		$   191,502.00		$   (26,998.00)		88%

		320450		TSA-Check Point Fees		87,822.00		72,960.00		(14,862.00)		83.08%										320650		Ground transportation		$   35,252.00		$   76,684.68		$   41,432.68		218%

		320460		Terminal Space Rental-other		714,408.00		670,660.12		(43,747.88)		93.88%										320710		Other revenue		$   - 0		$   132.90		$   132.90		0%

		320500		Parking lot		2,417,830.00		2,394,074.03		(23,755.97)		99.02%										323120		Penalties, interest and late c		$   - 0		$   11.17		$   11.17		0%

		320560		Rent-a-Car parking fee		75,000.00		75,000.00		0.00		100.00%										326040		Gas and oil sales		$   8,683.00		$   7,730.65		$   (952.35)		89%

		320570		Rent-a-car Security Fee		218,500.00		191,502.00		(26,998.00)		87.64%										330513		Asset Forfeit-Seized Vehicles		$   9,000.00		$   11,953.15		$   2,953.15		133%

		320650		Ground transportation		35,252.00		76,684.68		41,432.68		217.53%										340900		Interest on investments		$   187,459.00		$   337,779.01		$   150,320.01		180%

		320710		Other revenue		0.00		132.90		132.90		0.00%										340995		Net Inc/Dec in FV of Investmen		$   - 0		$   180,637.89		$   180,637.89		0%

		323120		Penalties, interest and late c		- 0		11.17		11.17		0.00%										341000		Interest earned-other than inv		$   - 0		$   5,235.85		$   5,235.85		0%

		326040		Gas and oil sales		8,683.00		7,730.65		(952.35)		89.03%										341180		Insurance Claims		$   - 0		$   985,000.00		$   985,000.00		0%

		330513		Asset Forfeit-Seized Vehicles		9,000.00		11,953.15		2,953.15		132.81%										343500		Oil & gas leases/sales		$   10,949.00		$   7,756.19		$   (3,192.81)		71%

		340900		Interest on investments		$   187,459.00		$   337,779.01		$   150,320.01		180.19%										343590		Sale of scrap/city property		$   1,000.00		$   1,931.50		$   931.50		193%

		341000		Interest earned-other than inv		0.00		5,235.85		5,235.85		0.00%										343660		Vending machines sales		$   3,917.00		$   9,833.93		$   5,916.93		251%

		343500		Oil & gas leases/sales		10,949.00		7,756.19		(3,192.81)		70.84%										344400		Interdepartmental Services		$   45,600.00		$   55,458.16		$   9,858.16		122%

		343590		Sale of scrap/city property		1,000.00		1,931.50		931.50		193.15%

		343660		Vending machines sales		3,917.00		9,833.93		5,916.93		251.06%												REVENUE TOTALS		$   10,780,549.00		$   13,510,529.85		$   2,729,980.85		125%

		344400		Interdepartmental Services		45,600.00		55,458.16		9,858.16		121.62%

				REVENUE TOTALS		$   10,780,549.00		$   10,767,991.56		$   (12,557.44)																		$   (2,742,538.29)

																												$   10,767,991.56

		REMOVE:

		305740		FAA Grant

		320341		MAG/Rent relief reimbursement

		341180		Insurance Claims

		340995		Net Inc/Dec in FV of Investmen

						actuals				budget 

		AIRLINE includes GA				$   3,341,686				$   3,602,772

		RENT				$   1,446,917				$   1,675,128

		CONCESSIONS				$   311,267				$   194,680

		RENTAL CARS				$   2,153,914				$   1,923,424

		PARKING				$   2,470,759				$   2,453,082

		OTHER REVENUE				$   1,043,449				$   931,463



						$   10,767,992				$   10,780,549





INFOR EXP

		CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS AND EXPENDITURES
FOR THE 9 MONTHS ENDED July 31, 2023







		FUND: 4610 - Airport 4610










		
Org		
Description		
Original Budget		
Amended Budget		
Expenditures						Unencumbered
Balance

												Commitments		Encumbrances								total w/enc

		10830		Cash Management						0.00				0.00								0.00

		35000		Airport Administration		3,164,889.08		2,877,803.02		2,019,084.81		0.00		84,496.32		774,221.89						2,103,581.13

		35005		Terminal Grounds & Airfield		118,375.00		204,875.00		150,838.20		0.00		27,505.76		26,531.04						178,343.96

		35010		Development and Construction		544,430.91		1,789,427.60		(21,095.95)		0.00		1,412,071.74		398,451.81						1,390,975.79

		35020		Airport custodial maint		531,973.21		439,157.67		362,023.78		0.00		20,286.59		56,847.30						382,310.37

		35030		Airport Parking/Transportation		332,856.28		272,583.43		207,344.32		0.00		30,969.82		34,269.29						238,314.14

		35040		Facilities		2,439,256.62		2,331,422.17		1,681,338.98		552.00		243,584.25		405,946.94						1,925,475.23

		35050		Airport Public Safety		3,038,478.79		2,457,864.71		1,820,452.67		1,517.00		85,513.29		550,381.75						1,907,482.96

		35055		Airport - Operations		718,598.16		617,614.20		368,121.14		0.00		12,967.50		236,525.56						381,088.64

				SUBTOTAL		10,888,858.05		10,990,747.80		6,588,107.95		2,069.00		1,917,395.27		2,483,175.58						8,507,572.22





		60010		Transfer to General Fund		386,088.00		386,088.00		353,914.00		0.00		0.00		32,174.00

		60130		Transfer to Debt Service		48,504.00		48,504.00		44,462.00		0.00		0.00		4,042.00

		60357		Tran-Airport 2012A Debt Sv Fd		35,664.00		35,664.00		32,692.00		0.00		0.00		2,972.00

		60359		Tran-Airport 2012B Debt Sv Fd		85,812.00		85,812.00		78,661.00		0.00		0.00		7,151.00

		60365		Transfer to Airport CO Debt Fd		340,176.00		340,176.00		311,828.00		0.00		0.00		28,348.00

		60420		Transfer to Maint Services Fd		0.00		0.00		412.25		0.00		0.00		(412.25)

		 TOTAL ORG				896,244.00		896,244.00		821,969.25				0.00		74,274.75



						11,785,102.05		11,886,991.80		7,410,077.20		2,069.00		1,917,395.27		2,557,450.33						9,329,541.47



		FAA CARES Grant						1,576,900.40		1,576,900.40												1,576,900.40



								13,463,892.20		8,986,977.60												10,906,441.87





https://lbiprod.ccpd.net:9443/efs/FSRemote?fsid=RS:RS-Reporting%20Services:69&dobeforeevent=false&Company=1&Fund=4610&Org=10830&Period=9&From%20Period=1&Fiscal%20Year=2022&Dept=0&ME=0&Report=1&Account=0&FundRpt3=,0,https://lbiprod.ccpd.net:9443/efs/FSRemote?fsid=RS:RS-Reporting%20Services:70&dobeforeevent=false&Company=1&Fund=4610&Org=10830&Period=9&From%20Period=1&Fiscal%20Year=2022&Dept=0&ME=0&Report=1&Account=0https://lbiprod.ccpd.net:9443/efs/FSRemote?fsid=RS:RS-Reporting%20Services:69&dobeforeevent=false&Company=1&Fund=4610&Org=35000&Period=9&From%20Period=1&Fiscal%20Year=2022&Dept=0&ME=0&Report=1&Account=0&FundRpt3=,0,https://lbiprod.ccpd.net:9443/efs/FSRemote?fsid=RS:RS-Reporting%20Services:69&dobeforeevent=false&Company=1&Fund=4610&Org=35005&Period=9&From%20Period=1&Fiscal%20Year=2022&Dept=0&ME=0&Report=1&Account=0&FundRpt3=,0,https://lbiprod.ccpd.net:9443/efs/FSRemote?fsid=RS:RS-Reporting%20Services:69&dobeforeevent=false&Company=1&Fund=4610&Org=35020&Period=9&From%20Period=1&Fiscal%20Year=2022&Dept=0&ME=0&Report=1&Account=0&FundRpt3=,0,https://lbiprod.ccpd.net:9443/efs/FSRemote?fsid=RS:RS-Reporting%20Services:69&dobeforeevent=false&Company=1&Fund=4610&Org=35030&Period=9&From%20Period=1&Fiscal%20Year=2022&Dept=0&ME=0&Report=1&Account=0&FundRpt3=,0,https://lbiprod.ccpd.net:9443/efs/FSRemote?fsid=RS:RS-Reporting%20Services:69&dobeforeevent=false&Company=1&Fund=4610&Org=35040&Period=9&From%20Period=1&Fiscal%20Year=2022&Dept=0&ME=0&Report=1&Account=0&FundRpt3=,0,https://lbiprod.ccpd.net:9443/efs/FSRemote?fsid=RS:RS-Reporting%20Services:69&dobeforeevent=false&Company=1&Fund=4610&Org=35050&Period=9&From%20Period=1&Fiscal%20Year=2022&Dept=0&ME=0&Report=1&Account=0&FundRpt3=,0,https://lbiprod.ccpd.net:9443/efs/FSRemote?fsid=RS:RS-Reporting%20Services:69&dobeforeevent=false&Company=1&Fund=4610&Org=35055&Period=9&From%20Period=1&Fiscal%20Year=2022&Dept=0&ME=0&Report=1&Account=0&FundRpt3=,0,
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